GROWING TOGETHER

MP 567 - Data Sheet

Description

MP 567 is an agro-industrial tire suitable for field and road
transport and municipality/maintenance operations. It is
the perfect tire for telehandlers and implement machinery.
The MP 567 tire provides good traction in all the weather
conditions as well as excellent self-cleaning properties. This
tire ensures a comfortable driving experience, together
with a longer service life.

UM
US Standard

Construction

B BIAS

Machinery

Agriculture: Implement Machinery e Telehandler
Industrial: Telehandler e Universal Vehicle




SIZE

11.5/80 -
15

10.0/75 -
15.3

10.0/75 -
15.3

10.0/75 -
15.3

10.0/75 -
15.3

11.5/80 -
15.3

11.5/80 -
15.3

11.5/80 -
15.3

10.5-18

10.5-18

10.5-18

10.5-18

12.0/75 -
18
(300/75 -
18)
12.5-18
125-18
12.5-18
125-18

12.5-18

18-19.5
IND

18-19.5
IND

10.5-20

10.5-20

12.5-20

12.5-20

12.5-20

12.5-20

Version

IMPLEMENT

IMPLEMENT

IMPLEMENT

IMPLEMENT

IMPLEMENT

IMPLEMENT

IMPLEMENT

IMPLEMENT

SPECIAL

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

IMPLEMENT

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

HD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

USACode

94054930

94057573

94057542

94057559

94057566

94057580

94057597

94057603

94046324

94037865

94037872

94037889

94067541

94037896

94038107

94038114

94038121

94038138

94015177

94015153

94038145

94038091

94060207

94047833

94038206

94038213

LI/sS

165B/
167 A8

160B/
162 A8

LI/SS DRIVE
WHEEL

123 A8

123 A8

111 A8

114 A8

118 A8

119 A8

126 A8

130 A8

126 A8

LI/SS FREE
ROLLING

135 A8

135 A8

123 A8

126 A8

130 A8

131 A8

139 A8

143 A8

139 A8

PR

12

12

18

16

RIM
REC

81LB

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

11

11

11

11

11

14.00

14.00

11.0

11.0

RIM
ALT

SDC

SDC

SDC

12
SDC

12
SDC

12
SDC

12
SDC

12
SDC

SDC

SDC

12
SDC

12
SDC

12
SDC

12

SW

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.7

10.7

10.7

10.7

12.8

12.8

12.8

12.8

12.8

18.1

18.1

10.6

10.6

12.8

12.8

12.8

12.8

oD

34.4

34.2

34.2

34.2

36

39

39

39

39

39

43.5

43.5

40.9

40.9

40.9

40.9

SLR

14.4

14.4

14.4

14.4

18.3

19.6

17.5

RC

94.5

94.5

94.5

94.5

101.5

101.5

101.5

109

109

109

109

107.2

115.7

115.7

115.7

119.1

115.7

129.1

129.1

113.4

113.4

123.7

123.7

123.7

123.7

Type

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TT

TL

TL

TL

TT

TL

TT

TL

TL

TL

TL

T

TL

TL

TL

T

TL

TMPH

0

ECE

E11-
106R-
004621

E11-
106R-
003607

E11-
106R-
003526

E11-
106R-
003527

E11-
106R-
003528

E11-
106R-
003529

E11-
106R-
003373

E11-
106R-
003392

E4-54R-
0022624

E4-54R-
0022624

E4-54R-
0022625

E11-
106R-
006701

E4-54R-
0022626

E4-54R-
0022626

E4-54R-
0022627

E4-54R-
0022627

E4-54R-
0022628

E11-
106R-
003663

E11-
106R-
003639

E4-54R-
0022630

E4-54R-
0022630

E4-54R-
0022632

E4-54R-



SDC 0022632

125-20 STANDARD 94038220 12 11.0 12 12.8 409 19.3 1237 T 0 E4-54R-
SDC 0022633
12.5-20 STANDARD 94038237 12 1.0 12 12.8 409 19.3 1237 TL 0 E4-54R-
SDC 0022633
14.5- 20 HD 94057849 14 11 12 142 439 19.5 1305 TL 0
SDC
145-20 STANDARD 94038268 10 11 12 142 439 19.5 1305 TL 0 E4-54R-
SDC 0022636
145-20 STANDARD 94038282 12 11 12 142 439 19.5 1305 TL 0 E4-54R-
SDC 0022637
14.5-20 STANDARD 94038299 14 11 12 142 439 19.5 1305 TL 0 E4-54R-
SDC 0022638
145-20 STANDARD 94015092 16 11 12 142 439 19.5 1305 TL 0
SDC
14.5-20 STANDARD 94038381 18 11 12 142 439 19.5 1305 TL 0 E11-
SDC 54R-
0017876
16.0/70 - STANDARD 94015108 14 13 12 159 444 193 131.9 TT 0 E4-54R-
20 SDC 0022639
(405/70 -
20)
16.0/70 - STANDARD 94038305 14 13 12 15.9 444 193 1319 TL 0 E4-54R-
20 SbC 0022639
(405/70 -
20)
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All product data contained in this publication are for information purposes only and may be modified at any time without
prior notice. Balkrishna Industries Ltd. or any of its subsidiary companies does not undertake any responsibility or liability for
undetected errors and/or misprints. All rights reserved. The materials and contents of this publication and the website are
the exclusive property of Balkrishna Industries Ltd. and are protected by industrial and/or intellectual property laws. The
user is not permitted to copy, reproduce, transfer, upload, make use of, publish or spread any contents, in whole or in part,
on paper format, electronic format or otherwise without prior written consent by Balkrishna Industries Ltd..



